FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FO	Docket No.:	
	ADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		D4707-00086
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	Y Y	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Rich & Sons Investment Holding Company 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company</u>	
g ,		Internal Address:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street Address: One M&T Plaza City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14240 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
2 No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		☐ General Partnership	
 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Other <u>Security Release</u> 	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	 ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New You ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United 	ork
Execution Date: November 18, 2004		designation is (Designations must be a separate doct Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applica	Additional numbers	B. Trademark / Service Mark Ro 529,323 Yes No	egistration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Thomas Hooker, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hooker & Habib, P.C.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Chestnut Street, Suite 304		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Harrisburg</u> St	ate: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>17101</u>	08-2733	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas Hooker, Esq.	lwmn	Ldorhan D	ecember 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail Stop Recorded with required cover sheet informa Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0637

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, having a principal place of business at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14240, as collateral agent for certain financial institutions who are parties to a certain Loan Agreement dated September 30, 2003, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by JOHN RICH & SONS INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor, Delaware 19801, which security interest is dated September 30, 2003, and which was recorded on October 20, 2003, at Reel 002862, Frame 0944 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Ronald A. Frick, its Vice President, thereby duly authorized as of this 17th day of November, 2004.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered:

Dec 02 04 11:56a

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Name: Ronald A. Frick

Its: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

On this 18th day of November, 2004, before me, personally appeared, Ronald A. Frick, Vice President of said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and notarial seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Denise C. Hager, Notary Public City Of Williams; srt, Lycoming County

My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

{W0154205.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0638 Dec 02 04 11:57a Hooker & Habib, P.C.

717-232-8773

o . 4

Schedule A

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

SAFTBAK stylized letters

529,323

08/22/1950

{W0154205.1}

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0639